信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
CUSTOMER：
PART NO.：
JSNC104F395FABXG
Model No.：
     ISSUE DATE： Mar-30-2023
CUSTOMER P/N :      REV. NO：

Tel.：+886-3-4753355         Fax：+886-3-4854959
 INDEX Page
■ Part Number Code 1
■ Structure and Dimensions 2
■ Electrical Characteristics 2
■ Reliability 3
■ Soldering Recommendation 4
■ RoHS Compliant Declaration 5
■ Storage Condition of Products 5
■ Packaging 6
■ Safety Approvals & Certificates & Test Report 7
■ R-T Table
NTC THERMISTORS SMD
Edition：JSNC104F395FABXG
Page 1
Part Number Code
JSN C 104 F 395 G
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (9)
No. Digit Specification
(1) JSN NTC THERMISTORS SMD
(2) C 0805
(3) 104 10 x 10 4 = 100 KΩ
(4) F ±1 %
(5) 395 3950 K
(6) F ±1 %
(7) A
(8) BX
(9) G
BX
Internal Code
NTC THERMISTORS SMD
Edition：JSNC104F395FABXG
(8)
Size
Tolerance of R25
F A
Product Type
Item
Definition of B Value
(7)
Optional Suffix
Optional Suffix Halogen-free & RoHS
B25/50
Tolerance of B Value
Resistance at 25℃ (R25)
(6)
B Value
Page 2
Structure and Dimensions
L W T L1
Z 0.60±0.05 0.30±0.05 0.30±0.05 0.15±0.05 Approx. 1.0 Approx. 3.0
A 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.15 0.50±0.15 0.25±0.10 Approx. 1.7 Approx. 3.0
B 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.30±0.20 Approx. 2.1 Approx. 3.1
C 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.85±0.20 0.50±0.30 Approx. 2.4 Approx. 7.5
Unit：mm
L W T L1
2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.85±0.20 0.50±0.30
 Product's weight : 0.005 g/pce
Electrical Characteristics
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Tolerance
of
R25
B25/50
Value
Tolerance
of
B Value
R25(KΩ) (± %) (K) (± %)
 100 1 % 3950 1 %
Dissipation
Factor